FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

RECORDATI

**TRADE** 

06-17-1999



63-97

Tab	settin	gs 🔷	<b>*</b>	<b>*</b>		4
T	o the	Hon	oral	ble	Co	ı

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade.	10106/553nal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4 JUN 14 AM 7: 48	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Exelon Corporation    Corporation   Corporation   Corporation   Corporation   Corporation   Corporation   Corporation   Corporation-State   Corpor			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No		
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,183,047		
Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lake E. MaNelte Exprise.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: John F. McNulty, Esquire Internal Address: Paul & Paul	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2900 Two Thousand Market Street	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103			
	USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:481 40.00 OP			
9. Statement and signature.	June 9, 1999 Signature  Date		

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 001914 FRAME: 0480** 

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Exelon Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation having a place of business at

2600 Monroe Boulevard, Norristown, Pennsylvania 19403, is the owner of U.S. Trademark

Registration No. 2,183,047 for the mark THAT'S AN EXELON IDEA, in International Class 35;

and

WHEREAS, PECO Energy Company, a corporation of Pennsylvania, with a principal

place of business at 2301 Market Street, Box 8699, Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699 wishes to

acquire the above registration and the trademark/service mark and good will associated with the

business of Exelon Corporation with which the trademark/service mark is used;

NOW THEREFORE, for \$1.00 (one dollar) and other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, Exelon Corporation, does

hereby assign the trademark/service mark, and the U.S. Registration No. 2,183,047, for

International Class 35, to PECO Energy Company, together with the good will of the business

associated with said trademark/service mark, and agrees to execute such further documents as

may be reasonably necessary to effect the transfer and/or recordation in appropriate government

agencies, of the rights herein assigned.

**EXELON CORPORATION** 

Dated: \_\_6/8/99

Gregory A. Qucc

Chairman and

Chief Executive Officer

**RECORDED: 06/14/1999** 

TRADEMARK 'REEL: 001914 FRAME: 0481